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Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Name of
Program

(Full Name)

Program
Theme

Program
Type

Program
Category

Organizing
Department /

Centre /
Student

Body Name

Program
Start Date

Program
End Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)

Program
Location

Internal
Participants
(Student)

Internal
Participants

(Faculty)

External
Participants
(Student)

External
Participants

(Faculty)

Total
Number of

Participants

Had institute
spent

expenses
either from

own
resource/rec
eived fund to
organise the
program/acti
vity/event?

Total
Expense
Amount

Incurred by
Institute to

Organise the
Program (In

Rupees)

CREATIVO  
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

IDEATION Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

31-07-2018
00:00:00

31-07-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

40 4 0 0 44 Yes 3000

CENTENAR
Y YEAR
MINIATURE
BOOK

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

IDEATION Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

23-07-2018
00:00:00

07-08-2018
00:00:00

16 Within
Campus

20 2 0 0 22 Yes 5500

SAMRIDHI
2018

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Exhibition Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

16-08-2018
00:00:00

16-08-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

15 2 0 0 17 Yes 1500

FERIA18  
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Exhibition Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

28-08-2018
00:00:00

30-08-2018
00:00:00

3 Within
Campus

90 3 0 0 93 Yes 10000

DOUGHY
DELIGHTS -
WE BAKE U
TAKE

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Exhibition Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

17-12-2018
00:00:00

17-12-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

74 4 0 0 78 Yes 9600

ORGANIC
FARM VISIT

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Exposure
Visit

Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

04-02-2019
00:00:00

04-02-2019
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

60 3 0 0 63 No ---

INNOVATIO
N DAY

 Innovation Awareness Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

16-02-2019
00:00:00

16-02-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

75 3 0 0 78 No ---

INDUSTRIA
L VISIT

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Exposure
Visit

Institute
Lead Activity

ENTREPRE
NEURSHIP
DEVELOPM
ENT CLUB

09-02-2019
00:00:00

09-02-2019
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

42 4 0 0 46 Yes 12010

EMINENCE  Innovation Innovation
contest

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of
Electronics

12-12-2018
00:00:00

12-12-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

80 2 0 0 82 Yes 5600



Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

ELECTRO-
EXUBERAN
ZA

 Innovation Exhibition Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of
Electronics

28-08-2018
00:00:00

30-08-2018
00:00:00

3 Within
Campus

100 5 0 0 105 Yes 23198

Seminar on
Patent Filing

 IPR Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

START UP
AND
INNOVATIO
N CELL

12-12-2018
00:00:00

12-12-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

90 4 0 0 94 Yes 4000

Seminar on
Intellectual
Property
rights

 IPR Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

START UP
AND
INNOVATIO
N CELL

22-01-2019
00:00:00

22-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

750 25 0 0 775 Yes 4500

Echoes 2k19
IIM
kozhikode
event in
association
with
Makeintern.c
om

 Innovation Seminar-
Digital
MArketing

Institute
Lead Activity

Research
Department
of
Commerce

06-12-2018
00:00:00

07-12-2018
00:00:00

2 Within
Campus

62 4 0 0 66 Yes 75000

Leadership
talk by Shri
Anand
Mahindra
Live
Streaming

 Innovation Live
Streaming

Institute
Lead Activity

START UP
AND
INNOVATIO
N CELL

08-01-2019
00:00:00

08-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

45 5 0 0 50 Yes 450

Leadership
Talk by Dr
Anand
Deshpande

 Innovation Live
Streaming

Institute
Lead Activity

START UP
AND
INNOVATIO
N CELL

24-01-2019
00:00:00

24-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

75 5 0 0 80 No ---

Exodus  Innovation Innovation
contest

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of computer
application

04-02-2019
00:00:00

05-02-2019
00:00:00

2 Within
Campus

250 7 0 0 257 Yes 225000

International
invited
lecture on
recent
advances in
Bone Tissue
Engineering

 Innovation International
invited
lecture

Institute
Lead Activity

Research
Department
of Botany
and Zoology

08-01-2019
00:00:00

08-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

12 15 0 0 27 Yes 2500

Seminar on
business
communicati
on

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Seminar on
business
communicati
on

Institute
Lead Activity

Research
Department
of
Commerce

04-12-2018
00:00:00

04-12-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

110 2 0 0 112 Yes 2500

Post Harvest
Management
Processing
of fruits and
vegetables

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Training
Program

Institute
Lead Activity

Research
Department
of Botany

26-01-2019
00:00:00

26-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

25 1 102 0 128 Yes 30000

shristi18  Innovation Innovation
contest

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of Computer
Science

30-11-2018
00:00:00

30-11-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

160 6 130 0 296 Yes 170000

international
folk film
festival 2018

 Innovation Awareness
Motivational
programme

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of media
studies

28-12-2018
00:00:00

30-12-2018
00:00:00

3 Within
Campus

20 1 110 0 131 Yes 475000

National
documentary
short film
festival

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

motivational
programme

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of media
studies

16-03-2019
00:00:00

19-03-2019
00:00:00

4 Within
Campus

12 1 97 0 110 Yes 270000



Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Facebook
Live Session
by Central
expert for
workshop on
IPR for
students and
faculty
members

 Innovation Live
Streaming

Institute
Lead Activity

START UP
AND
INNOVATIO
N CELL

10-01-2019
00:00:00

10-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

75 5 0 0 80 No ---

Technophilia  Innovation Exhibition Institute
Lead Activity

IT Club 28-08-2018
00:00:00

30-08-2018
00:00:00

3 Within
Campus

20 3 8 0 31 Yes 30000

Mega
Exhibition

 Innovation Exhibition Institute
Lead Activity

St Thomas
College
Autonomous
Thrissur

28-08-2018
00:00:00

30-08-2018
00:00:00

3 Within
Campus

3000 150 995 30 4175 Yes 750000

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external
institutions or agencies at national or international level

Name of
Program

(Full Name)

Program
Theme

Program
Type

Organizing
Agency /
Institute
Name

Organizing
Agency Type

Program
Start Date

Program
End Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)

Participants
(Students)

Participants
(Faculty)

Total
Number of
Participants

Awards/Rec
ognitions/Ac
hievements

Award /
Position /

Recognition
Secured

Title of
Innovation /

Start-up
Secured the

Award /
Recognition

Had institute
spent

expenses
either from

own
resource/rec
eived fund

towards
sending

delegation to
participate/re
present the
program/acti
vity/event?

Total
Expense
Amount

Incurred by
Institute? (In

Rupees)

Industry
sponsored
International
visit to Japan
as an Expert
Scientist

 Innovation Expert
advisor

Future Coat
technology,T
hrissur

Corporate /
Industry
Association

01-02-2019
00:00:00

11-02-2019
00:00:00

11 0 1 1 No --- --- No ---

Aloki 2.0 The
enlighted
talent

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Business
Quiz

Sri C
Achutha
menon govt
college

Educational
Institute

19-12-2018
00:00:00

19-12-2018
00:00:00

1 3 0 3 No --- --- No ---

International
business
Plan
Championshi
p

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

business
plan
competition

Echoes
event IIM
Kozhikode

Educational
Institute

02-02-2019
00:00:00

03-02-2019
00:00:00

2 2 0 2 No --- --- No ---

Luftetar
2018

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Management
Team
competition

Sahradaya
college of
advanced
studies
kodakara

Educational
Institute

06-12-2018
00:00:00

09-12-2018
00:00:00

4 4 0 4 No --- --- No ---

Aloki 2.0 The
enlighted
talent

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

best
management
team

Sri C
Achutha
menon govt
college

Educational
Institute

19-12-2018
00:00:00

19-12-2018
00:00:00

1 2 0 2 No --- --- No ---

Inceptra
2k19

 Innovation Business
Auction

RAjagiri
college of
management
and applied
sciences

Educational
Institute

08-02-2019
00:00:00

08-02-2019
00:00:00

1 2 0 2 No --- --- No ---



Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external
institutions or agencies at national or international level

Ernakulam
District
Science Fair

 Innovation Innovation
Contest

Department
of General
Education

Govt.
Agency
(State)

24-10-2018
00:00:00

24-10-2018
00:00:00

1 0 1 1 No --- --- No ---

  Avenir 2k18  
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Marketing
game

Kerala
Institute of
cooperative
management
Thiruvananth
apuram

Govt.
Agency
(State)

16-11-2018
00:00:00

17-11-2018
00:00:00

2 3 0 3 No --- --- No ---

 Inceptra
2k19

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Best
management
team

RAjagiri
college of
management
and applied
sciences

Educational
Institute

08-02-2019
00:00:00

08-02-2019
00:00:00

1 3 0 3 No --- --- No ---

Courses on Innovation, IPR and Entrepreneurship Development Offered During the Academic Period 2018-19

Title of Course/Subject
Offered Program Theme Type of Course Level of Course Program Start

Date
Program End

Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)
Mode of Delivery Total Enrolment

Number

Total Number of
Students

Completed

Total Numbers of
Contact Hours of

Course

Entrepreneurship
Development

 Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Bachelor 05-11-2018
00:00:00

01-03-2019
00:00:00

117 Offline 300 300 72

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

Name of Centre Type of Facility Year of Facility
Creation

Facility Location /
Address Facility Incharge Carpet Area of Facility

Had institute spent expenses either
from own resource/received fund

towards Establishment/Operation of
Pre-Incubation & Incubation

Centre/Facilities?

Had institute Generated Income either from
Services Offered by Pre-Incubation &

Incubation Centre/Facilities?

Central Instrumentation Facility Centre of Excellence
with Advance Tools &
Equipment

2018 St. Thomas College
(Autonomous),
Thrissur

Facility
Incharge

Name

Dr. Johns
Naduvath

Facility
Incharge

Email

johnsnad
uvath@g
mail.com

Facility
Incharge
Phone

98334542
99

200 Sq. Ft. No No

FIST Instrumentation Facility
for Chemistry

Centre of Excellence
with Advance Tools &
Equipment

2016 St. Thomas College (
Autonomous), Thrissur Facility

Incharge
Name

Dr. Joby
Thomas

Facility
Incharge

Email

jobythriss
ur@rediff
mail.com

Facility
Incharge
Phone

98471776
95

250 Sq. Ft. No No



Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

FIST Instrumentation Facility
for Zoology and Botany

Centre of Excellence
with Advance Tools &
Equipment

2015 St. Thomas College
(Autonomous),
Thrissur

Facility
Incharge

Name

Dr.
Francy K
Kakkasse
ry

Facility
Incharge

Email

kakkasse
ry@yaho
o.com

Facility
Incharge
Phone

93871053
60

500 Sq. Ft. No No

Media lab Centre of Excellence
with Advance Tools &
Equipment

2016 St. Thomas College (
Autonomous), Thrissur Facility

Incharge
Name

Dr. C. S.
Biju

Facility
Incharge

Email

csbijustc
@gmail.c
om

Facility
Incharge
Phone

94461379
99

1500 Sq. Ft.
Yes

Annual Capital
Expenditure (In

Rupees)

70000

Annual
Operational

Expenditure (In
Rupees)

250000

No

Entrepreneurship Development
Centre

Pre–Incubation Centre 2018 St. Thomas College (
Autonomous), Thrissur Facility

Incharge
Name

Dr. Johns
Naduvath

Facility
Incharge

Email

johnsnad
uvath@g
mail.com

Facility
Incharge
Phone

98334542
99

600 Sq. Ft.
Yes

Annual Capital
Expenditure (In

Rupees)

10000

Annual
Operational

Expenditure (In
Rupees)

5000

No

Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus

Name of Centre Source of Grant / Fund Agency Name Agency Type
Had Received Grants / Funds by Pre-

Incubation & Incubation Centre /
Facilities exists in Campus?

Total Grants / Funds Received by
Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre /

Facilities exists in Campus (In
Rupees)

Central Instrumentation Facility Funding Agency UGC Govt. Agency (Central) No ---

FIST Instrumentation Facility for Chemistry Funding Agency DST Govt. Agency (Central) No ---

FIST Instrumentation Facility for Zoology and
Botany

Funding Agency DST Govt. Agency (Central) No ---

Media lab Funding Agency UGC Govt. Agency (Central) No ---

Entrepreneurship Development Centre Institute's Own Fund / Resource --- --- No ---

Idea / Prototype / Innovation have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!



Start-ups have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Co-Incubation Partnership

No Data Flled!

Technology Commercialization / Transfer

No Data Flled!

Responsibility for accuracy and authenticity of data lies with the concerned institution.


