



Submitted Institute Data for Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) - 2019-20

Institute Name: ST. THOMAS COLLEGE, THRISSUR [ARI-C-8169]

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Name of Program (Full Name)	Program Theme	Program Type	Program Category	Organizing Department / Centre / Student Body Name	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Program Location	Internal Participants (Student)	Internal Participants (Faculty)	External Participants (Student)	External Participants (Faculty)	Total Number of Participants	Had institute spent expenses either from own resource/rec eived fund to organise the program/acti vity/event?	Total Expense Amount Incurred by Institute to Organise the Program (In Rupees)
CREATIVO	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	IDEATION	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	31-07-2018 00:00:00	31-07-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	40	4	0	0	44	Yes	3000
CENTENAR Y YEAR MINIATURE BOOK	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	IDEATION	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	23-07-2018 00:00:00	07-08-2018 00:00:00	16	Within Campus	20	2	0	0	22	Yes	5500
SAMRIDHI 2018	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Exhibition	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	16-08-2018 00:00:00	16-08-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	15	2	0	0	17	Yes	1500
FERIA18	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Exhibition	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	28-08-2018 00:00:00	30-08-2018 00:00:00	3	Within Campus	90	3	0	0	93	Yes	10000
DOUGHY DELIGHTS - WE BAKE U TAKE	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Exhibition	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	17-12-2018 00:00:00	17-12-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	74	4	0	0	78	Yes	9600
ORGANIC FARM VISIT	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Exposure Visit	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	04-02-2019 00:00:00	04-02-2019 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	60	3	0	0	63	No	
INNOVATIO N DAY	Innovation	Awareness	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	16-02-2019 00:00:00	16-02-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	75	3	0	0	78	No	
INDUSTRIA L VISIT	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Exposure Visit	Institute Lead Activity	ENTREPRE NEURSHIP DEVELOPM ENT CLUB	09-02-2019 00:00:00	09-02-2019 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	42	4	0	0	46	Yes	12010
EMINENCE	Innovation	Innovation contest	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Electronics	12-12-2018 00:00:00	12-12-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	80	2	0	0	82	Yes	5600

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Program C	Jonauctea	by manitude	itelated to	ii ix, Liide	pi eneui sin	ip / Start-uj	JS & IIIIIOV	ation							
ELECTRO- EXUBERAN ZA	Innovation	Exhibition	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Electronics	28-08-2018 00:00:00	30-08-2018 00:00:00	3	Within Campus	100	5	0	0	105	Yes	23198
Seminar on Patent Filing	IPR	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	START UP AND INNOVATIO N CELL	12-12-2018 00:00:00	12-12-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	90	4	0	0	94	Yes	4000
Seminar on Intellectual Property rights	IPR	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	START UP AND INNOVATIO N CELL	22-01-2019 00:00:00	22-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	750	25	0	0	775	Yes	4500
Echoes 2k19 IIM kozhikode event in association with Makeintern.c om	Innovation	Seminar- Digital MArketing	Institute Lead Activity	Research Department of Commerce	06-12-2018 00:00:00	07-12-2018 00:00:00	2	Within Campus	62	4	0	0	66	Yes	75000
Leadership talk by Shri Anand Mahindra Live Streaming	Innovation	Live Streaming	Institute Lead Activity	START UP AND INNOVATIO N CELL	08-01-2019 00:00:00	08-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	45	5	0	0	50	Yes	450
Leadership Talk by Dr Anand Deshpande	Innovation	Live Streaming	Institute Lead Activity	START UP AND INNOVATIO N CELL	24-01-2019 00:00:00	24-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	75	5	0	0	80	No	
Exodus	Innovation	Innovation contest	Institute Lead Activity	Department of computer application	04-02-2019 00:00:00	05-02-2019 00:00:00	2	Within Campus	250	7	0	0	257	Yes	225000
International invited lecture on recent advances in Bone Tissue Engineering	Innovation	International invited lecture	Institute Lead Activity	Research Department of Botany and Zoology	08-01-2019 00:00:00	08-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	12	15	0	0	27	Yes	2500
Seminar on business communicati on	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Seminar on business communicati on	Institute Lead Activity	Research Department of Commerce	04-12-2018 00:00:00	04-12-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	110	2	0	0	112	Yes	2500
Post Harvest Management Processing of fruits and vegetables	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Training Program	Institute Lead Activity	Research Department of Botany	26-01-2019 00:00:00	26-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	25	1	102	0	128	Yes	30000
shristi18	Innovation	Innovation contest	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Computer Science	30-11-2018 00:00:00	30-11-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	160	6	130	0	296	Yes	170000
international folk film festival 2018	Innovation	Awareness Motivational programme	Institute Lead Activity	Department of media studies	28-12-2018 00:00:00	30-12-2018 00:00:00	3	Within Campus	20	1	110	0	131	Yes	475000
National documentary short film festival	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	motivational programme	Institute Lead Activity	Department of media studies	16-03-2019 00:00:00	19-03-2019 00:00:00	4	Within Campus	12	1	97	0	110	Yes	270000

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Facebook Live Session by Central expert for workshop on IPR for students and faculty members	Innovation	Live Streaming	Institute Lead Activity	START UP AND INNOVATIO N CELL	10-01-2019 00:00:00	10-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	75	5	0	0	80	No	
Technophilia	Innovation	Exhibition	Institute Lead Activity	IT Club	28-08-2018 00:00:00	30-08-2018 00:00:00	3	Within Campus	20	3	8	0	31	Yes	30000
Mega Exhibition	Innovation	Exhibition	Institute Lead Activity	St Thomas College Autonomous Thrissur	28-08-2018 00:00:00	30-08-2018 00:00:00	3	Within Campus	3000	150	995	30	4175	Yes	750000

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external institutions or agencies at national or international level

Name of Program (Full Name)	Program Theme	Program Type	Organizing Agency / Institute Name	Organizing Agency Type	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Participants (Students)	Participants (Faculty)	Total Number of Participants	Awards/Rec ognitions/Ac hievements	Award / Position / Recognition Secured	Title of Innovation / Start-up Secured the Award / Recognition	Had institute spent spent expenses either from own resource/rec eived fund towards sending delegation to participate/re present the program/acti vity/event?	Total Expense Amount Incurred by Institute? (In Rupees)
Industry sponsored International visit to Japan as an Expert Scientist	Innovation	Expert advisor	Future Coat technology,T hrissur	Corporate / Industry Association	01-02-2019 00:00:00	11-02-2019 00:00:00	11	0	1	1	No			No	
Aloki 2.0 The enlighted talent	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Business Quiz	Sri C Achutha menon govt college	Educational Institute	19-12-2018 00:00:00	19-12-2018 00:00:00	1	3	0	3	No		l	No	
International business Plan Championshi p	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	business plan competition	Echoes event IIM Kozhikode	Educational Institute	02-02-2019 00:00:00	03-02-2019 00:00:00	2	2	0	2	No	-	-	No	
Luftetar 2018	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Management Team competition	Sahradaya college of advanced studies kodakara	Educational Institute	06-12-2018 00:00:00	09-12-2018 00:00:00	4	4	0	4	No	-	-	No	
Aloki 2.0 The enlighted talent	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	best management team	Sri C Achutha menon govt college	Educational Institute	19-12-2018 00:00:00	19-12-2018 00:00:00	1	2	0	2	No			No	
Inceptra 2k19	Innovation	Business Auction	RAjagiri college of management and applied sciences	Educational Institute	08-02-2019 00:00:00	08-02-2019 00:00:00	1	2	0	2	No			No	

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external institutions or agencies at national or international level

Ernakulam District Science Fair	Innovation	Innovation Contest	Department of General Education	Govt. Agency (State)	24-10-2018 00:00:00	24-10-2018 00:00:00	1	0	1	1	No			No	
Avenir 2k18	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Marketing game	Kerala Institute of cooperative management Thiruvananth apuram	Govt. Agency (State)	16-11-2018 00:00:00	17-11-2018 00:00:00	2	3	0	3	No	1	1	No	
Inceptra 2k19	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Best management team	RAjagiri college of management and applied sciences	Educational Institute	08-02-2019 00:00:00	08-02-2019 00:00:00	1	3	0	3	No			No	

Courses on Innovation, IPR and Entrepreneurship Development Offered During the Academic Period 2018-19

Title of Course/Subject Offered	Program Theme	Type of Course	Level of Course	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Mode of Delivery	Total Enrolment Number	Total Number of Students Completed	Total Numbers of Contact Hours of Course
Entrepreneurship Development	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Bachelor	05-11-2018 00:00:00	01-03-2019 00:00:00	117	Offline	300	300	72

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

Name of Centre	Type of Facility	Year of Facility Creation	Facility Location / Address	Facility Incharge	Carpet Area of Facility	Had institute spent expenses either from own resource/received fund towards Establishment/Operation of Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities?	Had institute Generated Income either from Services Offered by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities?
Central Instrumentation Facility	Centre of Excellence with Advance Tools & Equipment	2018	St. Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur	Facility Incharge Name Facility Incharge Email Facility Incharge Phone Pr. Johns Naduvath Johnsnad uvath@g mail.com 98334542 99	200 Sq. Ft.	No	No
FIST Instrumentation Facility for Chemistry	Centre of Excellence with Advance Tools & Equipment	2016	St. Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur	Facility Incharge Name Facility Incharge Email Facility Incharge Email Facility Incharge Phone Provided Thomas Jobythriss ur@rediff mail.com 98471776 95	250 Sq. Ft.	No	No

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

FIST Instrumentation Facility for Zoology and Botany	Centre of Excellence with Advance Tools & Equipment	2015	St. Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur	Facility Incharge Name Pacility Incharge Incharge Incharge Incharge Email Pacility Incharge Phone Proceedings of the Procedure of the Procedure of the Procedure of the Proceedings of the Procedure of	500 Sq. Ft.	No	No
Media lab	Centre of Excellence with Advance Tools & Equipment	2016	St. Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur	Facility Incharge Name Facility Incharge Email Facility Incharge Email Facility Incharge Phone Pacility 94461379 99	1500 Sq. Ft.	Annual Capital Expenditure (In Rupees) Annual Operational Expenditure (In Rupees)	No
Entrepreneurship Development Centre	Pre–Incubation Centre	2018	St. Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur	Facility Incharge Name Facility Incharge Email Facility Incharge Email Facility 98334542 99 Phone	600 Sq. Ft.	Yes Annual Capital 10000 Expenditure (In Rupees) Annual 5000 Operational Expenditure (In Rupees)	No

Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus

Name of Centre	Source of Grant / Fund	Agency Name	Agency Type	Had Received Grants / Funds by Pre- Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus?	Total Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus (In Rupees)
Central Instrumentation Facility	Funding Agency	UGC	Govt. Agency (Central)	No	
FIST Instrumentation Facility for Chemistry	Funding Agency	DST	Govt. Agency (Central)	No	
FIST Instrumentation Facility for Zoology and Botany	Funding Agency	DST	Govt. Agency (Central)	No	
Media lab	Funding Agency	UGC	Govt. Agency (Central)	No	
Entrepreneurship Development Centre	Institute's Own Fund / Resource			No	

Idea / Prototype / Innovation have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

start-ups have received Grant / funding from Pre-incubation / incubation Centre / Facilities	
No Data Filed!	
Co-Incubation Partnership	

Technology Commercialization / Transfer

No Data Filed!

No Data Filed!

Responsibility for accuracy and authenticity of data lies with the concerned institution.